
The European Community Association of Ship Brokers and
Agents (ECASBA) is a sub-committee of FONASBA. Originally
established in 1990 as FONASBA’s European Committee,
ECASBA itself was founded in 1993 to represent European
brokers and agents in their dealings with the European
Union.





IMPORTANT TO BE IN 
BRUSSELS?



•BEFORE 2008 •FEPORT



•2008 – 2017 •ABC/JW
(Hilde, Jan, Marco, Menno, Peter Langbein...)





•AFTER 2017













• E Manifest
• E Maritime
• Maritime Single Window
• SECA/NECA
• ISPS
• DTLF
• Shortsea
• Veterinary Inspections
• Terrorist attacks
• PEC
• Immigration

•CUSTOMS









• Promote and protect the interests of Shipbrokers and Ship Agents to
the Commission and other European institutions

• Maintain a close watch on all developments in the policy areas
related to our Member’s business

• Keep in touch with the European Union decision and policy makers
• Represent ECASBA in bilateral and multilateral meetings with the
Commission and other institutions and organisations

• Report back to ECASBA to support policy and position formulation
• Present ECASBA policies and positions in the appropriate EU fora and
follow-up on all subsequent developments





• FOLLOW CLOSELY (and in time to have a say) ALL POLICIES
RELATED TO OUR BUSINESS

• EVEN BETTER RECOGNITION of ECASBA BY THE COMMISSION
• KNOWING BETTER ALL INFORMAL CHANNELS (and corridors)
• BEING IN CLOSE CONTACT (and coordination when needed) WITH

THE EU COUNTRIES PERMANENT OFFICES
• BEING PART OF A EU NETWORK
• SHOWING THE MEMBERS OF OUR MEMBERS OUR PRESENCE (and

ability to influence) IN BRUSSELS



ECASBA
Euros Increase Total

Belgium 2 178,06 3 607,51 5 785,58
Bulgaria 1 429,80 2 368,17 3 797,97
Croatia 1 251,11 2 072,21 3 323,32
Cyprus 1 452,14 2 405,17 3 857,30
Denmark 1 898,86 3 145,07 5 043,93
Finland 1 496,81 2 479,16 3 975,97
France 2 535,44 4 199,44 6 734,88
Germany 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78
Great Britain 2 127,33 3 523,49 5 650,82
Hungary 536,21 888,12 1 424,33
Ireland 1 061,25 1 757,75 2 819,00
Italy 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78
Malta 1 273,45 2 109,20 3 382,65
Netherlands 2 289,74 3 792,49 6 082,23
Poland 1 150,60 1 905,73 3 056,33
Portugal 1 865,36 3 089,58 4 954,94
Slovenia 1 217,61 2 016,72 3 234,32
Spain 1 820,68 3 015,59 4 836,27
Sweeden 2 200,40 3 644,51 5 844,91
Turkey 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78
Turkey b 2 401,42 3 977,47 6 378,89

Total (all) 41 411,06 68 588,94 110 000,00

Members
ECASBA

21 Members



Members ECASBA ECASBA
Euros increase Total

Belgium 2 178,06 4 615,25 6 793,31
Bulgaria 1 429,80 3 029,71 4 459,51
Croatia 1 251,11 2 651,07 3 902,18
Cyprus 1 452,14 3 077,04 4 529,17
Denmark 1 898,86 4 023,63 5 922,49
Finland 1 496,81 3 171,70 4 668,50
France 2 535,44 5 372,53 7 907,97
Germany 3 741,60 7 928,33 11 669,93
Great Britain 2 127,33 4 507,75 6 635,08
Hungary 536,21 1 136,22 1 672,43
Ireland 1 061,25 2 248,77 3 310,02
Italy 3 741,60 7 928,33 11 669,93
Malta 1 273,45 2 698,40 3 971,85
Netherlands 2 289,74 4 851,90 7 141,64
Poland 1 150,60 2 438,08 3 588,68
Portugal 1 865,36 3 952,64 5 817,99
Slovenia 1 217,61 2 580,07 3 797,68
Spain 1 820,68 3 857,98 5 678,66
Sweeden 2 200,40 4 662,58 6 862,98
Turkey 0,00
Turkey b 0,00

Total (all) 35 268,04 74 731,96 110 000,00

19 Members



ECASBA
Euros increase Total

Belgium 2 178,06 5 457,96 7 636,02
Bulgaria 1 429,80 3 582,91 5 012,71
Croatia 1 251,11 3 135,13 4 386,24
Cyprus 1 452,14 3 638,88 5 091,02
Denmark 1 898,86 4 758,31 6 657,17
Finland 1 552,65 3 890,75 5 443,40
France 2 535,44 6 353,51 8 888,95
Germany 3 741,60 9 375,99 13 117,58
Great Britain 0,00 0,00
Hungary 536,21 1 343,68 1 879,89
Ireland 1 061,25 2 659,37 3 720,63
Italy 3 741,60 9 375,99 13 117,58
Malta 1 273,45 3 191,10 4 464,55
Netherlands 2 289,74 5 737,82 8 027,56
Poland 1 150,60 2 883,26 4 033,86
Portugal 1 865,36 4 674,36 6 539,71
Slovenia 1 217,61 3 051,18 4 268,78
Spain 0,00  0,00
Sweeden 2 200,40 5 513,93 7 714,33
Turkey 0,00 0,00
Turkey b 0,00 0,00

Total (all) 31 375,87 78 624,13 110 000,00

Members
ECASBA

17 Members



Members Actual Increase ECASBA Increase ECASBA Increase ECASBA
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Belgium 2 178,06 3 607,51 5 785,58 4 615,25 6 793,31 5 457,96 7 636,02
Bulgaria 1 429,80 2 368,17 3 797,97 3 029,71 4 459,51 3 582,91 5 012,71
Croatia 1 251,11 2 072,21 3 323,32 2 651,07 3 902,18 3 135,13 4 386,24
Cyprus 1 452,14 2 405,17 3 857,30 3 077,04 4 529,17 3 638,88 5 091,02
Denmark 1 898,86 3 145,07 5 043,93 4 023,63 5 922,49 4 758,31 6 657,17
Finland 1 496,81 2 479,16 3 975,97 3 171,70 4 668,50 3 890,75 5 443,40
France 2 535,44 4 199,44 6 734,88 5 372,53 7 907,97 6 353,51 8 888,95
Germany 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78 7 928,33 11 669,93 9 375,99 13 117,58
Great Britain 2 127,33 3 523,49 5 650,82 4 507,75 6 635,08 0,00
Hungary 536,21 888,12 1 424,33 1 136,22 1 672,43 1 343,68 1 879,89
Ireland 1 061,25 1 757,75 2 819,00 2 248,77 3 310,02 2 659,37 3 720,63
Italy 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78 7 928,33 11 669,93 9 375,99 13 117,58
Malta 1 273,45 2 109,20 3 382,65 2 698,40 3 971,85 3 191,10 4 464,55
Netherlands 2 289,74 3 792,49 6 082,23 4 851,90 7 141,64 5 737,82 8 027,56
Poland 1 150,60 1 905,73 3 056,33 2 438,08 3 588,68 2 883,26 4 033,86
Portugal 1 865,36 3 089,58 4 954,94 3 952,64 5 817,99 4 674,36 6 539,71
Slovenia 1 217,61 2 016,72 3 234,32 2 580,07 3 797,68 3 051,18 4 268,78
Spain 1 820,68 3 015,59 4 836,27 3 857,98 5 678,66  0,00
Sweeden 2 200,40 3 644,51 5 844,91 4 662,58 6 862,98 5 513,93 7 714,33
Turkey 3 741,60 6 197,19 9 938,78 0,00
Turkey b 2 401,42 3 977,47 6 378,89 0,00

Total (all) 41 411,06 68 588,94 110 000,00 74 731,96 110 000,00 78 624,13 110 000,00

OPTIMISTIC MODERATE PESSIMISTIC





Belgium 
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Great Britain
Hungary
Ireland
Italy
Malta
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Spain
Sweeden
Turkey
Turkey b














